24 August 2023 Thursday

22nd Race Starts At:18:10

Prize

Silk Result

11

12

13

14

15

1.) 12.500 €

Horse Name
ALCOTAN(1)
A STOLEN KISS(4)
VULCANIO(6)

GALLIARA(11)

MIGNONNE DES PINS(12)

TATOO(2)
LITTLE ITALY(7)
IANOVKA(5)

RECOLEROS(9)

MALLORCA SUN (IRE)
(10)

SUBLIME ATTRACTION

(GB)(3)
BULSARA(13)

STORYWOOD(14)
GLOIRE DE VASSY(8)

DREAM CYCLE(15)

Age
3yb

3yb
f
3yb
f

3y ch
f

3ych
f
3yb
c

Race Result
Handicap
2.)5.000 €
Sire Dam Weight
RECOLETOS - TIA KIA (MONTJEU) 59 SOUI\%—LOI_IL))I—IEIE
BRAZEN BEAU - AQUARELLE BLEUE
(SADLERS WELLS) 56 PERRINE CHEYER
CHARM SPIRIT - CELESTINA AGOSTINO
(STREET CRY) 57  CRISTIAN DEMURO
HUNTERS LIGHT - GALINKA (SOLDIER
HOLLOW) 54 ARTHUR MOSSE
ZARAK - CORTIGUERA (OASIS DREAM) 55 RONAN THOMAS
AMARON - TUIGA (RAKTI) 59 BﬁJRZ ABAYEV
WOOTTON BASSETT - NORMANDIE
(REDOUTE'S CHOICE) 57 ROSARIO MANGIONE
LE HAVRE - SULLY (SIYOUNI) 57  THEO BACHELOT
RECOLETOS - MARRON (RAVEN'S PASS) 56  ANTHONY CRASTUS
INTELLO - BILISSIE (DANSILI) 55,5 HUGO JOURNIAC
MUHAARAR - HOH MY DARLING (DANSILI) 58,5 EDDY HARDOUIN
SOMMERABEND - NERA DIVINE (DIVINE
LIGHT) 52 BENJAMIN MARIE
BIRCHWOOD - TOUT UNE HISTOIRE (LOPE
DE VEGA) 48,5 SOPHIE TISON
SPANISH MOON - GARMARGO (KENDARGENT) 55  DELPHINE SANTIAGO
RECOLETOS - SILVERED WINGS (STYLE 485 THEO LE GRAET

VENDOME)

Pick(1) 2,45 b, Quinella(1/4) :10,55 ¥, Exacta(1/4) :15,95 %, 1st Double(11/1) :145,70 &

kg, 1900 Dirt (Polytrack)
3.)3.750€

Jockey Owner
CARLOS LAFFON- C. LAFFON-
PARIAS PARIAS
BNNE ANNA
JULINKA VO M. FIGGE
THOMAS LINES A&G. BOTTI
CHRISTA ZASS M. NIGGE
APINOT/M.PINOT C&Y. LERNER
MICHAEL
MOTSCHMANN S CERULIS
A&G
BOTTI/L.DASSAULT A&G. BOTTI

R. LEDREN

HERVE BOUTRY DOLEUZE
OLIVIER HORVATH  A. FOUASSIER
NICOLAS CAULLERY N. CAULLERY
ECURIEMG F. VERMEULEN
M.BOUTIN M. BOUTIN
EDOUARD THUEUX E. THUEUX
PHILIPPE DESPLACES C. MARTINON
JULIEN CAULLERY  N. CAULLERY

4)2.500€
Trainer Time
2,45
3,30
3,55
5,05
22,65
11,45
11,05
3,30
5,50
10,70
11,45
57,00
43,10
17,65

47,75

Deauville Fransa Racecourse

Win
45.6(1)
4.53(6)
9.69(3)
7.18(5)
1.06(11)
418(7)
0.82(12)
11.57(2)
7.53(4)
2.2809)
2.38(8)
0.34(14)
0.42(13)
2.12(10)

0.3(15)

PSF St Margin
11

13

12
15

10

2
14

7

Late
Start

68

59

68

53

48

62



